900270395 10/30/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/26/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Astoria Software, Inc.		10/28/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transperfect Translations International, Inc.		
Street Address:	3 Park Avenue, 39th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10016		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3333094	ASTORIA
Registration Number:	3261452	ASTORIA SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	3240984	ASTORIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127904545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-790-4601

Email: trademarksny@manatt.com

Correspondent Name: Manatt Phelps & Phillips- Mark I. Peroff

Address Line 1: 7 Times Square - 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark I. Peroff

TRADEMARK REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0033 \$90.00 3333094

Signature:	/Mark I. Peroff/
Date:	10/30/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Astoria Assignment#page1.tif source=Astoria Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0034

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Astoria Software, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware,

with a principal place of business at 66 Bovet Road, Suite 280, San Mateo, California 94402

("the Assignor"), did, effective April 26, 2010, sell, assign and transfer unto TransPerfect

Translations International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware.

with a business address of 3 Park Avenue, 39th Floor New York, New York 10016 ("the

Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in and throughout the world in and to the trademarks

listed on the attached Schedule ("Trademarks"), which are registered in several countries,

including the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of confirming said assignment to the Assignee, and

of recording the same in the countries where the Trademarks are registered.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby confirms, by its undersigned duly authorized

officer, that, effective April 26, 2010, it sold, assigned and transferred unto the Assignee all of its

right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Trademarks in the world, the goodwill of the

business associated therewith, the registration thereof, and the right to sue for past and future

infringement thereof or for related causes of action.

ASTORIA SOFTWARE, INC.

Dated: October 28, 2013

Name: MICHAEL A. ROSINSKI)
Title: President & CEO

202227931.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0035

SCHEDULE

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No	Reg. Date
United States	ASTORIA	3,333,094	11/13/07
United States	ASTORIA SOFTWARE	3,261,452	7/10/07
United States	ASTORIA	3,240,984	5/15/07

202227931.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 10/30/2013